

MACT: 398/24
Anand v. Karan Singh

08.08.2025

One regular stenographer is on leave till 20th August.

Present: Sh. Vikram Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Vanadana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for R-1&R-2.

Evidence has not been led by petitioner as it is submitted that the chargesheet was not filed before the concerned criminal court. Copy of the order passed by concerned criminal court has also been filed. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead PE within 30 days, failing which interest of the petitioner shall be deemed closed from such 30th day till conclusion of PE.

Matter be put up for final arguments after conclusion of evidence on **24.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/08.08.2025