

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Imamul Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Kahlon, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

A report has been received from Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Hospital that the final disability assessment can be made only after neurological surgery and maxillo facial surgery for which the patient has been referred to G.B Pant, LNJP, AIIMS, Safdrjung hospital.

A disability application for accordingly moved for Safdarjung Hospital. Same is allowed.

LC report has been filed. Same is also taken on record.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **10.09.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/24.03.2026